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Visitors

2024 37.916 61.155
2018 38.706 65.603
2015 31.891 59.057
Exhibitors

2024 819,0 1.017

2018 774,0 1.025

2015 649,0 888

Net exhibitor area in sqm

2024 17.149 55.228 72.377
2018 25.065 52.141 77.206
2015 21.284 46.159 67.443
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35 % of visitors lived 300 kilometres or less away
from the trade fair location.

Baden-Wuerttemberg

Bavaria

North Rhine-Westphalia

Rhineland-Palatinate

Hessen

The representative survey included a random sample of 1.333 visitors.
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Foreign country share

I 3s%

In total, visitors from 146 countries attended R+T
2024.

62%

B Germany International

Top 5 visiting countries
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13% 7% 7% 6% 6%
Sun shading systems Interior decoration
66% 6%
Door/ gate manufacturing Locksmithery/ metal construction
29% 6%
Window manufacturing Architecture, planning
18% 5%
Installation, maintenance and service companies Builiding support, construction company
14% 2%
Component trade Other
10% 9%
m2024 2018

Two thirds of the visitors stated that they work in
the Sun shading industry.

*Multiple choice

The representative survey included a random sample of 1.333 visitors.



R+T 2024 Messe Stuttgart @

51%

~~
h Industry
51%
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The most important economic é& Craft trade
sectors for visitors are industry and 36%
trade. ; m2024
o -
Service sector
o 15%
@ Trade
22%

*Multiple choice

1-4 100 - 199
20% 6%
5-9 200 - 499
18% 6%
m 2024
10-49 500 - 999
2018
27% 3%
50-99 1.000 and more
10% 7%

The representative survey included a random sample of 1.333 visitors.
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45 % of visitors work in business, company

and operations management.

*Multiple choice

Messe Stuttgart

Research and development, design
I 3%

9%
Manufacturing, production, quality control

I 7%

10%

Buying, procurement
. 5%

4%
Sales
I 17%

19%

Maintenance, repairs, assembly
I 6%

4%
Other area
M 2%

3% m2024 2018
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Management

45%
42%

*Multiple choice

Entrepreneur, co-owner, freelancer

Managing director, board member

18%

Director, works manager, plant manager, branch manager

11%

Department head, group head, team leader

10%
Other salaried staff, civil servant, skilled worker

16%

m2024 = 2018

37%

The representative survey included a random sample of 1.333 visitors.
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m Decisive / jointly
decisive /

88 % are involved in purchasing and procurement consultative
decisions. i Not involved
88%

Other

*Qther = Pupils, students, other non-professionals

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- s 17% . Yes
41 % of visitors come with specifice purchasing
intentions. Perhaps
No

42%

m Importance will
increase

For visitors, one thing is clear: R+T is and remains
the world's leading trade fair for roller shutters,
doors/ gates and sun shading systems! 55 % even : . . Importance will
expect it to become increasingly important. 41% 55% remain stable

Importance will
decrease

The representative survey included a random sample of 1.333 visitors.
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77 % of visitors would visit R+T 2027 again. 87 %
would recommend the event to others.

m Yes / rather yes Perhaps Rather no / no

................................................................................................: Very good/ Moderate Poor/
good very poor
0% 7% 2%
Roller shutters and roller shutter accessories Insect screens

51% 21%

Awnings Weather protection systems (outdoor)

38% 20%

Internal sun shading systems Control systems

23% 20%

Window shutters and accessories Doors/ gates

23% 20%

Exterior venetian blinds Drives

22% 19%

The representative survey included a random sample of 1.333 visitors.
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In total, exhibiting companies from 44 countries
were represented.

80%

H Germany International

Other exhibitor countries:

China People's Republic (138); Korea Republic (46); Taiwan (14); USA (14); Canada (9); India (8); Australia (5); Japan (5); United
Arab Emirates (3); Israel (1); Egypt (1); Hong Kong, China SAR (1); Indonesia (1); Kuwait (1); Lithuania (1); Luxembourg (1); Latvia
(1); Malaysia (1); Singapore (1)

The survey was conducted online and included a sample of 502 exhibiting companies.
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Internal sun shading systems Drives

Roller shutters and roller shutter accessories Exterior venetian blinds
20%

Weather protection systems (outdoor) Technical textiles

18%
Awnings Doors

15%
Others Window shutters and accessories
15% 7%

Windows and window accessories
6%

Control systems

14%

Insect screens Electrical safety devices

Gates

R+T 2024 received a very good overall
score of 1,8 from the exhibiting companies.

: Very good / Moderate Poor / very
lllllIlllllllIlllllIlllllIlIlllllIlllllIlIlllllIlllllIlIlllllIllllllllllllllllll: good poor
86% 12% 2%

2%

7%

Four out of five exhibiting companies 91%
would like to return to R+Tin 2027.91 %

would recommend the event to others.

mYes
Has not yet been determined m Certain / probable
No Maybe / someone else decides

Someone else decides Probably not / definitely not

The survey was conducted online and included a sample of 502 exhibiting companies.
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m Importance will
increase

For exhibiting companies, R+T is a permanent

fixture in the trade fair calendar. For 42 % of

exhibiting companies, the importance of the trade

fair for the industry will even increase. 53%

Importance will
remain stable

Importance will
decrease

m Completely / rather
achieved

94 % of exhibiting companies are satisfied with the Partly achieved

achievement of their trade fair participation targets.

Rather not achieved / not
at all

Business success

24% 3%
Number of seriously interested visitors

R+T was an all-round success for exhibiting
companies. The exhibiting companies were also :
very satisfied with the quality and number of Expertise of the trade visitors

visitors and the planned follow-up business. 850 15% 1%

Prospects for business after the trade fair

70% 27% 3%

H Very good / good Moderate Poor / very poor

The survey was conducted online and included a sample of 502 exhibiting companies.
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